
Name

Event 

Number Marque Model Tyres Factor P1 P2 P3 Practice H'cap R1 R2 R3 Best H'cap

H'cap 

time diff 

Diff adj 

for 

length Points

Position 

Overall

Steve Lyle 104 TVR / B V8S 1A 93.74% 80.02 78.37 76.98 76.98 72.16   75.43   75.75   76.10   75.43     70.71     0.00 0.00 25.00 1

Jes Firth 107 TVR / B Griff 500 B 98.40% 74.35 FWO 72.54 72.54 71.38   FLAG 72.12   FAIL 72.12     70.97     0.26 0.22 24.78 2

Simon Baines 97 Morgan Morgan +8 B 98.28% 81.75 78.16 76.96 76.96 75.64   76.06   74.80   73.78   73.78     72.51     1.81 1.53 23.47 3

Geoff Stallard 70 TVR / A Vixen S2 B 95.64% 87.34 78.79 77.79 77.79 74.40   77.55   76.73   75.91   75.91     72.60     1.89 1.61 23.39 4

Chris Bailey 91 Morgan Morgan +4 1A 90.50% NTR 81.96 81.35 81.35 73.62   81.05   81.14   80.93   80.93     73.24     2.54 2.15 22.85 5

Mike Roe 105 TVR / A Vixen S4 B 94.78% 84.10 80.29 78.83 78.83 74.71   77.63   77.65   78.40   77.63     73.58     2.87 2.43 22.57 6

Martin Dyson 125 Triumph GT6 B 89.36% 86.39 84.00 83.95 83.95 75.02   82.65   83.21   DNR 82.65     73.86     3.15 2.68 22.32 7

Paul Bryan 93 Morgan Morgan 4/4 1A 92.88% 99.47 82.16 82.01 82.01 76.17   81.91   80.42   79.80   79.80     74.12     3.42 2.90 22.10 8

Nick Smith 126 Triumph Triumph TR6 B 90.70% 87.79 85.07 84.02 84.02 76.20   83.92   81.90   DNR 81.90     74.28     3.58 3.03 21.97 9

Hugh Davies 102 TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.91% 83.87 81.85 80.91 80.91 75.98   81.66   80.62   79.12   79.12     74.30     3.59 3.05 21.95 10

Alistair Holloway 100 TVR / B Cerbera 4.5 B 97.95% 82.91 79.12 78.58 78.58 76.97   77.72   76.72   76.37   76.37     74.81     4.10 3.48 21.52 11

Richard Blacklee 101 TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.30% 87.54 83.66 82.92 82.92 77.37   82.70   81.14   80.25   80.25     74.88     4.17 3.54 21.46 12

Pete Botrill 74 Lotus Elan S3 B 97.28% 83.81 80.83 79.68 79.68 77.52   80.16   77.56   DNR 77.56     75.45     4.75 4.03 20.97 13

Paul Clarke 95 Morgan Roadster B 97.93% 81.38 79.17 80.01 79.17 77.53   78.96   77.17   77.69   77.17     75.57     4.87 4.13 20.87 14

Trevor Firmin 96 Morgan Morgan +8 B 95.84% 83.08 82.38 81.14 81.14 77.77   79.23   81.01   81.08   79.23     75.94     5.23 4.44 20.56 15

Richard Swindall 69 Lotus Elan S3 B 96.61% 85.54 81.85 81.37 81.37 78.62   81.14   80.62   DNR 80.62     77.89     7.19 6.10 18.90 16

Jon Dobson 67 Lotus Elan +2 Race 100.98% 80.39 84.51 79.76 79.76 80.54   78.37   77.30   DNR 77.30     78.05     7.35 6.24 18.76 17

Jane Milward 72 Lotus Elan S3 B 97.15% 89.52 84.30 83.69 83.69 81.30   81.22   80.91   DNR 80.91     78.60     7.89 6.70 18.30 18

Steve Milward 772 Lotus Elan S3 B 97.15% 86.20 84.70 82.97 82.97 80.60   81.65   81.32   DNR 81.32     79.00     8.29 7.04 17.96 19

Keith Wilford 68 Lotus 7 S4 B 95.50% 86.73 87.00 84.64 84.64 80.83   82.78   82.74   DNR 82.74     79.02     8.31 7.05 17.95 20

Iain Stallard 106 TVR / A Vixen S2 B 93.11% 90.70 113.59 85.65 85.65 79.75   94.80   85.35   FWO 85.35     79.47     8.77 7.44 17.56 21

Michelle Bailey 791 Morgan Morgan +4 1A 90.50% 95.82 91.67 90.26 90.26 81.69   90.46   89.71   89.09   89.09     80.63     9.92 8.42 16.58 22

Nigel Housley 90 Morgan Morgan 4/4 1A 89.86% 93.56 91.09 90.33 90.33 81.17   91.12   91.66   91.72   91.12     81.88     11.18 9.49 15.51 23

Ian Parmeter 71 Lotus Elan 36 S4 B 95.17% 89.42 88.54 87.13 87.13 82.92   88.28   87.20   DNR 87.20     82.99     12.28 10.42 14.58 24

Simon Ashby 94 Morgan Roadster 1A 93.71% NTR 89.72 88.23 88.23 82.68   89.37   89.84   89.06   89.06     83.46     12.75 10.82 14.18 25

Ian Hargrave 92 Morgan Morgan 4/4 B 94.22% 92.45 90.78 89.70 89.70 84.52   88.93   90.10   90.07   88.93     83.79     13.08 11.10 13.90 26

Nigel Ward 103 TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 93.10% 93.12 90.70 89.22 89.22 83.06   DNF 91.13   91.16   91.13     84.84     14.14 12.00 13.00 27

Tracey Ashby 794 Morgan Roadster 1A 93.71% 100.60 97.93 96.70 96.70 90.62   95.91   96.31   DNR 95.91     89.88     19.17 16.27 10.00 28

Kevin Bryant 124 Triumph TR3/3A 1A 82.76% 100.22 NTR 100.02 100.02 82.77   DNR DNR DNR 999.00   999.00   999.00 999.00 0.00 29

Classic Marques Speed Challenge - Round 11 - Blyton Park - 16th June 2013
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Lotus

Pete Botrill 74 Lotus Elan S3 B 97.28% 83.81 80.83 79.68 79.68 77.52   80.16   77.56   DNR 77.56   75.45   4.75 4.03 20.97 13 1

Richard Swindall 69 Lotus Elan S3 B 96.61% 85.54 81.85 81.37 81.37 78.62   81.14   80.62   DNR 80.62   77.89   7.19 6.10 18.90 16 2

Jon Dobson 67 Lotus Elan +2 Race 100.98% 80.39 84.51 79.76 79.76 80.54   78.37   77.30   DNR 77.30   78.05   7.35 6.24 18.76 17 3

Jane Milward 72 Lotus Elan S3 B 97.15% 89.52 84.30 83.69 83.69 81.30   81.22   80.91   DNR 80.91   78.60   7.89 6.70 18.30 18 4

Steve Milward 772 Lotus Elan S3 B 97.15% 86.20 84.70 82.97 82.97 80.60   81.65   81.32   DNR 81.32   79.00   8.29 7.04 17.96 19 5

Keith Wilford 68 Lotus 7 S4 B 95.50% 86.73 87.00 84.64 84.64 80.83   82.78   82.74   DNR 82.74   79.02   8.31 7.05 17.95 20 6

Ian Parmeter 71 Lotus Elan 36 S4 B 95.17% 89.42 88.54 87.13 87.13 82.92   88.28   87.20   DNR 87.20   82.99   12.28 10.42 14.58 24 7

Classic Marques Speed Challenge - Round 11 - Blyton Park - 16th June 2013 - LOTUS



Name

Event 

Number Marque Model Tyres Factor P1 P2 P3 Practice H'cap R1 R2 R3 Best H'cap

H'cap 

time diff 

Diff adj 

for 

length

Overall 

Points

Position 

Overall

Morgan 

Points

Position 

MOrgan

Simon Baines 97 Morgan Morgan +8 B 98.28% 81.75 78.16 76.96 76.96 75.64   76.06   74.80   73.78   73.78   72.51   1.81 1.53 23.47 3 25.00      1

Chris Bailey 91 Morgan Morgan +4 1A 90.50% NTR 81.96 81.35 81.35 73.62   81.05   81.14   80.93   80.93   73.24   2.54 2.15 22.85 5 24.38      2

Paul Bryan 93 Morgan Morgan 4/4 1A 92.88% 99.47 82.16 82.01 82.01 76.17   81.91   80.42   79.80   79.80   74.12   3.42 2.90 22.10 8 23.63      3

Paul Clarke 95 Morgan Roadster B 97.93% 81.38 79.17 80.01 79.17 77.53   78.96   77.17   77.69   77.17   75.57   4.87 4.13 20.87 14 22.40      4

Trevor Firmin 96 Morgan Morgan +8 B 95.84% 83.08 82.38 81.14 81.14 77.77   79.23   81.01   81.08   79.23   75.94   5.23 4.44 20.56 15 22.09      5

Michelle Bailey 791 Morgan Morgan +4 1A 90.50% 95.82 91.67 90.26 90.26 81.69   90.46   89.71   89.09   89.09   80.63   9.92 8.42 16.58 22 18.11      6

Nigel Housley 90 Morgan Morgan 4/4 1A 89.86% 93.56 91.09 90.33 90.33 81.17   91.12   91.66   91.72   91.12   81.88   11.18 9.49 15.51 23 17.05      7

Simon Ashby 94 Morgan Roadster 1A 93.71% NTR 89.72 88.23 88.23 82.68   89.37   89.84   89.06   89.06   83.46   12.75 10.82 14.18 25 15.71      8

Ian Hargrave 92 Morgan Morgan 4/4 B 94.22% 92.45 90.78 89.70 89.70 84.52   88.93   90.10   90.07   88.93   83.79   13.08 11.10 13.90 26 15.43      9

Tracey Ashby 794 Morgan Roadster 1A 93.71% 100.60 97.93 96.70 96.70 90.62   95.91   96.31   DNR 95.91   89.88   19.17 16.27 10.00 28 11.53      10

Classic Marques Speed Challenge - Round 11 - Blyton Park - 16th June 2013 - MORGAN
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Number Marque Model Tyres Factor P1 P2 P3 Practice H'cap R1 R2 R3 Best H'cap
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Triumph 

Position

Martin Dyson 125 Triumph GT6 B 89.36% 86.39 84.00 83.95 83.95 75.02     82.65     83.21     DNR 82.65     73.86     3.15 2.68 22.32 7 1

Nick Smith 126 Triumph Triumph TR6 B 90.70% 87.79 85.07 84.02 84.02 76.20     83.92     81.90     DNR 81.90     74.28     3.58 3.03 21.97 9 2

Kevin Bryant 124 Triumph TR3/3A 1A 82.76% 100.22 NTR 100.02 100.02 82.77     DNR DNR DNR 999.00   999.00   999.00 999.00 0.00 29 3

Classic Marques Speed Challenge - Round 11 - Blyton Park - 16th June 2013 - TRIUMPH



Name

Event 

Number Marque Model Tyres Factor P1 P2 P3 Practice H'cap R1 R2 R3 Best H'cap

H'cap time 

diff 

Diff adj for 

length Points

Position 

Overall

Position 

TVR

Steve Lyle 104 TVR / B V8S 1A 93.74% 80.02 78.37 76.98 76.98 72.16       75.43       75.75       76.10       75.43       70.71       0.00 0.00 25.00 1 1

Jes Firth 107 TVR / B Griff 500 B 98.40% 74.35 FWO 72.54 72.54 71.38       FLAG 72.12       FAIL 72.12       70.97       0.26 0.22 24.78 2 2

Geoff Stallard 70 TVR / A Vixen S2 B 95.64% 87.34 78.79 77.79 77.79 74.40       77.55       76.73       75.91       75.91       72.60       1.89 1.61 23.39 4 3

Mike Roe 105 TVR / A Vixen S4 B 94.78% 84.10 80.29 78.83 78.83 74.71       77.63       77.65       78.40       77.63       73.58       2.87 2.43 22.57 6 4

Hugh Davies 102 TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.91% 83.87 81.85 80.91 80.91 75.98       81.66       80.62       79.12       79.12       74.30       3.59 3.05 21.95 10 5

Alistair Holloway 100 TVR / B Cerbera 4.5 B 97.95% 82.91 79.12 78.58 78.58 76.97       77.72       76.72       76.37       76.37       74.81       4.10 3.48 21.52 11 6

Richard Blacklee 101 TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.30% 87.54 83.66 82.92 82.92 77.37       82.70       81.14       80.25       80.25       74.88       4.17 3.54 21.46 12 7

Iain Stallard 106 TVR / A Vixen S2 B 93.11% 90.70 113.59 85.65 85.65 79.75       94.80       85.35       FWO 85.35       79.47       8.77 7.44 17.56 21 8

Nigel Ward 103 TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 93.10% 93.12 90.70 89.22 89.22 83.06       DNF 91.13       91.16       91.13       84.84       14.14 12.00 13.00 27 9

Classic Marques Speed Challenge - Round 11 - Blyton Park - 16th June 2013 - TVR


